
 Ref: TPCODL/P&S/1000000021/2021-22/corrigendum/002 Dated 20 May 2021  Sub: Corrigendum to open tender number TPCODL/P&S/1000000021/2021-22 for WPB Poles  
Following change of conditions are made in the above tender: 
 1. Quantity of Poles revised as follows: 
Sl No Item Description Earlier Qty(Number) Revised Qty (Number) 
i) Supply of WPB 160X160X6-13M, 30.44KG/MTR, 

Galvanized, as per approved drawing and 
specification. 

7460 Nil 

ii) Supply of WPB 160X160X6-11M, 30.44KG/MTR, 
Galvanized, as per approved drawing and 
specification. 

56,800 11455 

 
2. EMD value is being revised from Rs 30.00 Lac to Rs 10.00 Lac. 
3. Qualifying criteria (clause no 1.7a) average annual turnover in last three financial 

years (FY 17-18, FY 18-19 and FY 19-20) is being revised from Rs 30 Cr to Rs 10 
Cr. 

4. Calendar of Events, clause no 1.3, is being revised as follows: 
SL Subject Earlier dates Revised date 

(a) Date of availability of tender 
documents from TPCODL Website 27.03.2021 27.03.2021 

(b) Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee 08.04.2021, 15:00 Hours 
27.05.2021, 15:00 Hours 

(c) Last Date of receipt of pre-bid 
queries, if any 

12.04.2021, 17:00 
Hours 

29.05.2021, 17:00 
Hours 

(d) 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated 
replies to all the pre-bid queries as 
received 

14.04.2021, 17:00 Hours 
31.05.2021, 17:00 

Hours 

(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 17.04.2021, 15:00 
Hours 

04.06.2021, 15:00 
Hours 

 
Bidders who have already submitted their bid, can amend their bid in line with the above 
revised requirements. 
All other terms and conditions of the above tender will remain same. 
 By Order Chief-Procurement & Store, TPCODL 


